
 
 
 
 
 

EXHIBIT 9 



Projected Primary and Secondary Service Area for New PGRMC for MSGA Patients 

 
 

Hospital FY2022 Projected MSGA Service Area Discharges

Zip Code

Proximity 

Ranking

Age              

15-64

Age            

65-74

Age             

75+ Total

Percent of 

Total

Cumulative 

Percent

20743 1 590 281 268 1,139 10.2% 10.2%

20774 1 395 208 192 795 7.1% 17.2%

20785 1 563 187 170 921 8.2% 25.5%

20721 1 204 118 149 471 4.2% 29.6%

20747 1 478 181 146 805 7.2% 36.8%

20716 1 151 73 98 322 2.9% 39.7%

20773 1 4 2 5 11 0.1% 39.8%

20753 1 3 1 2 6 0.1% 39.8%

20731 1 3 1 1 5 0.0% 39.9%

20775 1 2 0 1 4 0.0% 39.9%

20792 1 3 2 1 6 0.0% 40.0%

20752 1 1 2 0 4 0.0% 40.0%

20717 1 2 0 0 3 0.0% 40.0%

20791 1 8 0 0 9 0.1% 40.1%

20797 1 0 0 0 0 0.0% 40.1%

20799 1 0 0 0 0 0.0% 40.1%

20772 2 222 101 111 433 3.9% 44.0%

20706 2 218 90 99 407 3.6% 47.6%

20715 2 105 55 94 255 2.3% 49.9%

20746 2 202 77 77 355 3.2% 53.0%

20784 2 170 63 55 288 2.6% 55.6%

20770 2 120 36 41 196 1.8% 57.4%

20720 2 89 40 27 156 1.4% 58.7%

20769 2 30 17 13 61 0.5% 59.3%

20623 2 11 6 5 22 0.2% 59.5%

20718 2 2 1 2 4 0.0% 59.5%

20768 2 1 0 0 2 0.0% 59.5%

20771 2 0 0 0 1 0.0% 59.5%

20703 2 2 0 0 2 0.0% 59.6%

20762 2 1 1 0 3 0.0% 59.6%

20735 3 148 78 65 291 2.6% 62.2%

20748 3 160 67 74 301 2.7% 64.9%

20602 3 78 30 27 135 1.2% 66.1%

20601 3 67 25 28 120 1.1% 67.1%

20708 3 60 14 22 96 0.9% 68.0%

20603 3 66 20 21 107 1.0% 69.0%

20613 3 51 19 15 86 0.8% 69.7%

20608 3 2 1 2 6 0.1% 69.8%

20757 3 1 1 1 2 0.0% 69.8%

20709 3 0 0 0 1 0.0% 69.8%

20719 3 2 0 0 2 0.0% 69.8%

20737 4 59 16 13 88 0.8% 70.6%

20710 4 35 11 13 59 0.5% 71.1%

20738 4 0 0 0 0 0.0% 71.1%

20704 5 1 0 0 1 0.0% 71.1%

20744 6 159 97 87 343 3.1% 74.2%

20745 6 120 38 35 192 1.7% 75.9%

20740 6 34 17 25 75 0.7% 76.6%

20705 6 48 15 16 78 0.7% 77.3%

20653 6 63 20 15 98 0.9% 78.2%

20607 6 26 11 14 51 0.5% 78.6%

20781 6 30 10 13 54 0.5% 79.1%

20749 6 1 0 0 2 0.0% 79.1%

20726 6 0 0 0 0 0.0% 79.1%

20725 6 1 0 0 1 0.0% 79.1%

20707 7 60 N/A * 26 87 0.8% 79.9%

20722 7 19 N/A * 6 24 0.2% 80.1%

20787 7 1 N/A * 0 1 0.0% 80.1%

20741 7 0 N/A * 0 0 0.0% 80.1%

20742 8 1 N/A * 0 1 0.0% 80.1%

20782 9 63 N/A * 48 111 1.0% 81.1%

20712 9 27 N/A * 11 39 0.3% 81.5%

20788 9 0 N/A * 0 0 0.0% 81.5%

In Service Area Total 4,966 2,036 2,135 9,137 81.5%

* Zip codes not included in MSGA 65-74's service area.


